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28 May 2023
Nürburgring - 5137 mtr.

Youngtimer Trophy - Grid 1 - Race 1

591Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Summary of winners per class
Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls

Fastest
Laptime Laps Race TimeIn

Avg.
Speed

160 31Sven Fisch 2:19.320Opel Kadett C Coupe 13 30:44.4743 130.34
34 10Gerd Tekaat 2:21.243Chevrolet 1969 Camaro 13 31:28.79811 127.28
355 45Edy Kamm 2:23.132Volkswagen Golf II GTI 16V 13 31:34.4386 126.90
141 30Achim Rossmann 2:25.026VW Golf 1 GTI 13 31:58.19312 125.33
26 9Armin Frank 2:26.171Opel Kadett B 1900 13 32:12.9588 124.37
136 29René Zurhausen - Klaus Simon 2:25.144Vw Polo 86 13 32:18.27611 124.03
165 32Dirk Ossenberg - Frank Ossenberg 2:29.263FORD ESCORT RS 2000 13 32:45.37713 122.32
321 44Hugo Moser - Gerhard Moser 2:28.045VW Scirocco 13 32:46.59212 122.24
284 6Claude Cassina - Enzo Cassina 2:28.249Mini 1275 GT 13 32:48.7817 122.11
40 14Bernd Bellersheim - Jan Bellersheim 2:27.419Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 12 29:59.05210 123.35
200 34Ralf Zensen - Michael Küke 2:32.336Porsche 924 12 30:58.9517 119.37
12 7Michael Weißenborn 2:37.001Lada 21011 12 32:03.2735 115.38
429 49Franz Hasenstab 2:44.677Peugeot 309 GTI 16V 11 31:11.35711 108.70
46 25Gideon Menn 2:49.567VW Gol f GTI TYP 17 11 32:06.6618 105.58

Nbr Name
from
Lap to Lap Car#

Leader history during the Heat

160 Sven Fisch1 13 Opel Kadett C Coupe1

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

160 Sven Fisch Opel Kadett C Coupe2:19.672 08:35:0721
160 Sven Fisch Opel Kadett C Coupe2:19.320 08:37:2732

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

12 7Michael Weißenborn 2:37.001 5 117.79Lada 21011
26 9Armin Frank 2:26.171 8 126.52Opel Kadett B 1900
34 10Gerd Tekaat 2:21.243 11 130.93Chevrolet 1969 Camaro
41 14Patrick Peeters 2:25.670 2 126.95FORD ESCORT RS 2000
46 25Gideon Menn 2:49.567 8 109.06VW Gol f GTI TYP 17
136 29René Zurhausen - Klaus Simon 2:25.144 11 127.41Vw Polo 86
141 30Achim Rossmann 2:25.026 12 127.52VW Golf 1 GTI
160 31Sven Fisch 2:19.320 3 132.74Opel Kadett C Coupe
165 32Dirk Ossenberg - Frank Ossenberg 2:29.263 13 123.90FORD ESCORT RS 2000
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Nürburgring - 5137mtr.

NMN: 13487/23

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

200 34Ralf Zensen - Michael Küke 2:32.336 7 121.40Porsche 924
321 44Hugo Moser - Gerhard Moser 2:28.045 12 124.92VW Scirocco
355 45Edy Kamm 2:23.132 6 129.20Volkswagen Golf II GTI 16V
429 49Franz Hasenstab 2:44.677 11 112.30Peugeot 309 GTI 16V
284 6Claude Cassina - Enzo Cassina 2:28.249 7 124.74Mini 1275 GT

Nbr Name
# Laps in
the leadCar#

Summary of number of laps in the lead

13160 Sven Fisch Opel1
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